

COURT FILE NUMBER 2201-12828

COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

PLAINTIFF EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

DEFENDANTS CHANGHUA ENERGY CANADA LTD.

DOCUMENT APPLICATION

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE McCar

AND CONTACT

INFORMATION OF PARTY

FILING THIS DOCUMENT

McCarthy Tétrault LLP

4000, 421 – 7th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Attention: Walker MacLeod / Nathan Stewart

Tel: 403-260-3710 / 3534

Fax: 403-260-3501

Email: wmacleod@mccarthy.ca / nstewart@mccarthy.ca

NOTICE TO RESPONDENT:

This application is made against you. You are a respondent.

You have the right to state your side of this matter before the master/judge.

To do so, you must be in Court when the application is heard, as shown below:

Date: November 23, 2022

Time: 2:00 p.m.

Where: Edmonton Calgary Courts Centre

Before Whom: The Honourable Justice G.S. Dunlop

Go to the end of this document to see what else you can do and when you must do it.

Remedy claimed or sought: Export-Import Bank of China (the "Lender") applies for relief in respect of Changhua Energy Canada Ltd. ("Changhua Canada"), substantially in the form of order attached as Schedule "A" (the "Receivership Order") hereto:

1. If necessary, abridging the time required for service of this application (the "**Application**") and supporting materials to the date service was effected, declaring that this Application is properly returnable on November 23, 2022, that service of the Application and supporting materials, as described in the corresponding affidavit of service, is good and sufficient, and that no other persons are entitled to service of the Application or any orders arising therefrom.



\$50.00 COM

Nov 23 2022